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Brittani Thompson        

773-426-6765 

Renejay2004@yahoo.com 

 
Project Butterfly, Inc.        

Gwen Luster, Co-Founder & COO 

2929 South Wabash Avenue, Suite 202 

Chicago, IL 60616 

gwen@projectbutterfly.com 

312-328-0886 

 
Chicago Alliance Against Sexual Exploitation      

Rachel Durchslag, Executive Director 

3304 North Lincoln Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60657 

Rachel@caase.org  

773-244-2230 

 
Young Women's Health Initiative      

Dr. Karen A. Scott, M.D., F.A.C.O.G. 

Program Director,  

Mercy Hospital and Medical Center 

Mercy Family Health Center 

2525 S. Michigan Ave 

Chicago, Illinois 60616 

Kascott_121@yahoo.com  

312-326-4500 

 
Ruth M. Rothstein CORE Center                                                                    
Jennifer Catrambone, MA, Director of Quality Improvement and Evaluation    

Jacqueline Boone, RN, MSHA, Patient Services Director  

2020 West Harrison Street 

Chicago, IL 60612 

            jboone@core.center.org  

312-572-4634   
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mailto:gwen@projectbutterfly.com
mailto:Rachel@caase.org
mailto:Kascott_121@yahoo.com
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Mujeres Latina en Accion        

Ana Sota          

Leadership Advocate         

2124 W. 21
st
 Place 

Chicago, IL 60608 

773-890-7676 

ana@mujereslat.org  

 
Chicago Taskforce on Violence Against Girls & Young Women   
Melissa Spatz, Coordinator 

719 S. State Street # 3N 

Chicago, Illinois 60605 

chitaskforce@gmail.com 

773-728-1287 (wk) 773-454-0336 (cell) 

 
Chicago Taskforce on Violence Against Girls & Young Women   

Claudia Garcia-Rojas, Public Policy Research 

719 S. State Street # 3N 

Chicago, Illinois 60605 

312-714-9143 

claudiagrojas@gmail.com  

 
Project Nia           

Mariame Kaba          

Founder and Director 
1530 West Morse Ave 

Chicago, Illinois 60626 
773-392-5165 

projectnia@hotmail.com 

www.project-nia.org  

 
Rape Victim Advocates                                                                                  
Eva Ball, M.S.W. 

Prevention Education Specialist 

180 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 600 

Chicago, IL 60601 

312-443-9603 x37 

prevention@rapevictimadvocates.org 

 
Cook County Department of Public Health     

Monique Brunson, LCSW  
Director, Office of Violence Prevention Coordination 

1010 Lake Street, Ste. 200 

Oak Park, IL 60301 

mailto:ana@mujereslat.org
mailto:chitaskforce@gmail.com
mailto:claudiagrojas@gmail.com
mailto:projectnia@hotmail.com
http://www.project-nia.org/
https://mail.cookcountyil.gov/owa/redir.aspx?C=f1a3778b9eeb43789ecbc02a1efdf5dd&URL=mailto%3aprevention%40rapevictimadvocates.org
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708-492-2142 Direct  

708-492-2913 Fax 

mbrunson@ccdph.net  

 

Elliott Donnelly Youth Center       

Rebecca Bunn, Master Youth Worker/Program Director 

Rebecca.bunn@chicagoyouthcenters.org 

773-268-3815 x11 

3947 S. Michigan Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60653 

 
Apna Ghar         
Kanika Pahwa 

Domestic Violence Counselor 

4753 N. Broadway, Suite 632 

Chicago, IL 60640 

773-334-0173 x242 

kpahwa@apnaghar.org 

 
Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine    

 Diljeet K. Singh, MD, DrPH 

Co-Director Northwestern Ovarian Cancer Early Detection and Prevention Program 

Division of Gynecologic Oncology 

250 E Superior Street 5-2168 

Chicago Il 60611 

312-472 4684 

Dsingh@nmff.org  

 
University of Chicago Medical Center Pediatrics      
Dr. Kenneth Alexander, MD, PhD 

Chief, Pediatric Infectious Diseases 

5841 South Maryland Avenue, MC 6054 

Chicago, IL 60637 

773-702-6176       

kalexander@peds.bsd.uchicago.edu 

 
Links            

Amy Skalinder 

Executive Director 

1779 Maple Street 

Northfield, IL 60093 

847-441-6191 x6 

amyskalinder@linksyouth.org 
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Center on Halsted         
Lisa Gilmore  

Director of Education and Victim Advocacy 

3656 N Halsted Street 

Chicago, IL 60657 

773-472-6469 x224 

lgilmore@centeronhalsted.org  

 
 Dr. Nketchi Townsend, Ed.D       

773-721-8334 

Drfoat2@aol.com 

 
YWCA Metropolitan Chicago       

Jeanette Castelolanos Butt 

Director, Sexual Violence & Support Services 

360 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 800 

Chicago, IL  

312-762-2772 

Jeanette.castellanos@ywcachicago.org 

 
Chicago Coalition for the Homeless      

Daria Mueller 

Senior Policy Analyst 

1325 S. Wabash Avenue, Suite 205 

Chicago, IL 60605 

312-435-4548 

daria@chicagohomeless.org  
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